
TOTAL # OF 
CONTACTS

120

199

13

1,251

36

  Elder Abuse 1

0

79

423

205

945

123

1,342

32

4,769

2,664

2,789

401

4,945

  Children of Physical Abuse

  Children of Sexual Abuse

DUI/DWI Crashes

  Domestic Violence

  Motor Vehicle/Traffic Offense

Victim Assistance Services
ANNUAL REPORT FOR YEAR 2013

Numbers reflect annual contacts for the entire unit.

  TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED

  Robbery

Stalking/Harassment/Intimidation

  Adult Sexual Assault

Adults Molested as Children

  Families of Homicide Victims

Assault/Battery/Attempted Homicide

  In-Person 

  Telephone

Property Crimes

Fraud/Identity Theft

  TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THE YEAR:

  METHOD OF CONTACT:

  Case Notation

  Police Letter/Personal Correspondence/Other



FEMALE MALE UNKNOWN

174 76 0
190 68 0

1,184 395 0
803 317 0
458 363 0
72 75 594

2,881 1,294 594

  TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED TOTAL # OF 
CONTACTS

  Crisis/Emotional Counseling 172

  Social Service Information/Referral 138

  Follow-Up Contact 1,500

Criminal Justice Support/Advocacy 7,084
  Emergency Financial Assistance 0

Assistance in Filing Victim Compensation Claims 23
  Personal Advocacy 82

  Emergency Legal Advocacy/Protective Order Assistance 2,090

  12 or under

  TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED 14,068

Telephone Contacts 2,688

 Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided 
 due to the fact that more than one service may be provided to an individual during 
 an event. 

  Group Treatment/Support 291

  Unknown
Total:

  The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the 
  fact that an individual may file more than one report. These totals exclude businesses.

  13-17
  18-30
  31-45
  45 or Older

  AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS

  AGE GROUP


