

Victim Assistance Services ANNUAL REPORT FOR YEAR 2013

Numbers reflect annual contacts for the entire unit.

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS
Children of Physical Abuse	120
Children of Sexual Abuse	199
DUI/DWI Crashes	13
Domestic Violence	1,251
Adult Sexual Assault	36
Elder Abuse	1
Adults Molested as Children	0
Families of Homicide Victims	79
Assault/Battery/Attempted Homicide	423
Robbery	205
Stalking/Harassment/Intimidation	945
Motor Vehicle/Traffic Offense	123
Property Crimes	1,342
Fraud/Identity Theft	32
TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THE YEAR:	4,769

METHOD OF CONTACT:	
In-Person	2,664
Telephone	2,789
Case Notation	401
Police Letter/Personal Correspondence/Other	4,945

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS
Crisis/Emotional Counseling	172
Follow-Up Contact	1,500
Group Treatment/Support	291
Social Service Information/Referral	138
Criminal Justice Support/Advocacy	7,084
Emergency Financial Assistance	0
Emergency Legal Advocacy/Protective Order Assistance	2,090
Assistance in Filing Victim Compensation Claims	23
Personal Advocacy	82
Telephone Contacts	2,688
TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED	14,068

Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided due to the fact that more than one service may be provided to an individual during an event.

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS				
AGE GROUP	FEMALE	MALE	UNKNOWN	
12 or under	174	76	0	
13-17	190	68	0	
18-30	1,184	395	0	
31-45	803	317	0	
45 or Older	458	363	0	
Unknown	72	75	594	
Total:	2,881	1,294	594	

The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the fact that an individual may file more than one report. These totals exclude businesses.